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Purpose
This report is to measure the performance of SLK for Master
Antenna on {Z3E#. All measure data are showed below.
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1. Product Overview
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2. Test Result

2.1 VSWR/S11

BS071C NenioicAna E5071C Network Analyz=r T ]

1 Active Chy/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkr/Analysis 5 Instr State Resize 1 Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mk/Analysis 5 Instr State Resize
P S11 Log Mag 10.00d ef 0.000d8 [F1] Format

P S11 1.000/ Ref 1.000 [F1]
0 L

11

.4000000 GHiz .4000000 GHz -11.86
. 5000000 GHz - . 5000000 GHz -10. 948
1500000 gz 2.9 Log Mag 1500000 G . 0573 Log Mag
. 8500000 Gi 3
-4250000 ¢HZ
aZe008 }”Z Phase G Phase
50000 fHz 250000
Group Delay Group Delay
Smith Smith
Polar | Polar |
Lin Mag Lin Mag
SWR. SWR
Real Real
Imaginary Imaginary
Expand Expand
Phase Phase
Positive Positive
Phase Phase
Return Return

1 Start 2 GHz IFBWY 70 kHz Stop 7.5 GHz [1 Start 2 GHz IFBW 70 kHz Stop 7.5 Gz B
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2. Test Result

2.2 Antenna Parameters
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2. Test Result

2.3 WIFI Antenna TRP/TIS

12.22 | -72.71

10.22 -73.21
>
12.8 -73.7 =11
<-63

10.1 210
-73.59
g3 |8021g

802.11a 149

12.46 -73.3

10.35 | -73.03

165

1 12.11 -69.71

14.75 -84.23
>
12.85 | -70.63 =10
<-63

212
802.11n 6

802.11b 6 14.04 -85.25
<-78
11 14.05 -85.44 11 12.21 -68.33
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2. Test Result

2.4 WIFI Antenna Gain/Efficiency/3D DATA

24m.o| z410.o| 2420.0| 2430.0 2440.0( 2450.o| 2460.0| z470.o| 2480.0| 2490.0) zsoo.q 5150.1:1 5350.o| 5soo.o| 5650.o| 5850.0|

Frequency (MHz)

Efficiency (dBi) 324 -295 -294 -294 -301 -3.10( -3.07 -3.01 -293 -301 -299 -348 -3.58 -380 -3.84 -3.57
Gain (dBi) 2020 2210 203 204 237 2600 272 277 284 281 254 25 253 290 239 262
[Efficiency (%) 47.46 50.66( 50.80 50.84 49.97 48.9 49.z§| 50.03 50.96 49.97 5026 44.81 4376 41.4 41.;3 43.88

2400.0MHz H+V, Eft 47.5%

Back View

ﬁ@l

2.02
1.18
034
2. 34
4.19
-6.03
-1.87
an
-11.55
-134
-15.24
-17.08
-18.92
-20.76
-22.61
-24. 45
-26.29

2450.0MHz H+V, EfE 49.0%
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2. Test Result

2.4 WIFI Antenna Gain/Efficiency/3D DATA

2500.0MHz H+V, Eff 50.3%

5500.0MHz H+V, Eff 41.6%

z

z

Back View

Back View

5150.0MHz H+V, Eff 44.8%

-3
-5.59
-7.43
927
-1
-12.95
-14.8
-16.64
-18.48
-20.32 X
-22.16
-24.01
-25.85

5850.0MHz H+V, Ef 43.9%
29
188
0.04
-12
264
-348
533
-7
801
-10.85
-12.69
1454
-16.38
-18.22

-20.06 X
219
-23.75
-25.59
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Back View

Back View

262
12
0.36
-152
-2.32
-3.16
-5.01
-6.85
-8.69
-10.53
1237
1422
-16.06
-ir9
-19.74
2159
2343
2527
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3. Conclusions

Thank you
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